CULLETON CONTRACTING PLANT MAINTENANCE RECORD

PLANT DESCRIPTION

DATE OF SERVICE

HRS/KLM READING

SCR16 SN:1BB01160 1989 CATERPILLAR SERIES 1 631E SCRAPER

WORK PERFORMED

Engine, transmission refurbishment just prior to purchase.

January 2023
March 2023
April 2023
May 2023
June 2023
July 2023
October 2023
January 2024
April 2024
August 2024

September 2024

5247hrs

5509hrs

5724hrs

6021hrs

6133hrs

6308hrs

6527hrs

Replaced all belts, reseal bowl lift cylinders, reseal apron cylinder and 250hr service done.

Fit new fire suppression system.

Replaced hydraulic hoses and fit SH tyres.

Replaced hydraulic hoses through hitch. 500hr service completed.
Replace seat suspension.

250hr service completed. Hydraulic hoses replaced.

1000hr service completed.

250hr service completed.

250hr service completed.

500hr service completed. Replaced exhaust elbow & park brake valve.

Remove and refit hose. New Tyres.

PERFORMED BY

Craft Mechanical
Hydrafire

Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical
Craft Mechanical

Craft Mechanical



