



CULLETON CONTRACTING PLANT MAINTENANCE RECORD

PLANT DESCRIPTION SCR16 SN: 1BB01160 1989 CATERPILLAR SERIES 1 631E SCRAPER

DATE OF SERVICE	HRS/KLM READING	WORK PERFORMED	PERFORMED BY
Engine, transmission refurbishment just prior to purchase.			
January 2023	5247hrs	Replaced all belts, reseal bowl lift cylinders, reseal apron cylinder and 250hr service done.	Craft Mechanical
March 2023		Fit new fire suppression system.	Hydrafire
April 2023		Replaced hydraulic hoses and fit SH tyres.	Craft Mechanical
May 2023	5509hrs	Replaced hydraulic hoses through hitch. 500hr service completed.	Craft Mechanical
June 2023		Replace seat suspension.	Craft Mechanical
July 2023	5724hrs	250hr service completed. Hydraulic hoses replaced.	Craft Mechanical
October 2023	6021hrs	1000hr service completed.	Craft Mechanical
January 2024	6133hrs	250hr service completed.	Craft Mechanical
April 2024	6308hrs	250hr service completed.	Craft Mechanical
August 2024	6527hrs	500hr service completed. Replaced exhaust elbow & park brake valve.	Craft Mechanical
September 2024		Remove and refit hose. New Tyres.	Craft Mechanical